P98000047319

September 3, 1999

CTR Engineering, Inc. 1724 Kathryn Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32308

Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE_Dissolution of CTR Engineering, Inc. Registration Number: P98000047319

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed you will find a check for \$ 25.00 to pay for filing the dissolution of CTR Engineering, Inc. as a corporation registered in the State of Florida. I would also appreciate you canceling the above partnership registration number.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at the above address.

Sincerely Jorge R. Caspary 000003003590 - -1

C: File

-09/09/99--01019--001 *****25.00 *****25.00

000003003590--1 -10/04/99--01015--013 ******10.00 *****10.00

AM 8: F N

Dissolution



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

September 21, 1999

Jorge R. Caspary % CTR ENGINEERING, INC. 1724 Kathryn Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32308

SUBJECT: CTR ENGINEERING, INC. Ref. Number: P98000047319

We have received your document for CTR ENGINEERING, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The fee to file your document is \$35.00. There is a balance of \$10.00 due.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6910.

Louise Flemming-Jackson Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 999A00046110

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

99 OCT - 1 AM 8: 42

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is: <u>CTR ENGINEERING</u> , ING,
SECOND:	The filing date of the articles of incorporation was: $5/27/1998$
THIRD:	(CHECK ONE)
,	□ None of the corporation's shares have been issued.
	The corporation has not commenced business.
FOURTH:	No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.
FIFTH:	The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.
SIXTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)
	A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.
	A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.
Signo	ed this 2Nd day of <u>September</u> , 1999.
Signatu	(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer - if there are no officers or directors, by an incorporator.)
	JORGE R. CASPARY (Typed or printed name)
-	President (Title)